PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2948592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 015518 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF ASSIGNEE WAS RECORDED INCORRECTLY AS INTERSIL AMERICAS, INC. AND SHOULD HAVE BEEN RECORDED AS INTERSIL AMERICAS INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG Y. KWOK	06/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSIL AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	675 TRADE ZONE BOULEVARD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7596699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLC

Address Line 1: 4600 W 77TH ST Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE-2058-IP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SWANSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Swanson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=00439218#page1.tif source=00439219#page1.tif

source=00439219#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033379 FRAME: 0839

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAICNI	3 ONL 1	[
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V	V V	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address Name: Intersil Ame	
Chung Y. Kwok			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 675 Trade Zone Boulevard	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
luno 17, 2004		City: Milpitas	State:_CA_Zip:_95035
June 17, 2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or paten	• •		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is: June 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
######################################	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to		T	lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be			
Name: Brian D. Walker		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40.00
Howison & A	Arnott, L.L.P.	✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: P.O. Box 7417	/15	20-0780-INTS-2	6,806
City: Dallas State: TX	Zip:_75374-1715		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Brian D. Walker		59/s	Colos Dour
Name of Person Signin	ng /	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 033379 FRAME: 0840

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chung Y. Kwok, citizen of Singapore and resident of Irvine, California, United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BATTERY AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM" for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, which has a business address of 675 Trade Zone Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, to all provisional rights arising from pre-issuance publication of said application, and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of said application; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Atty. Dkt. No.: INTS-26,806

Page 1 of 2

Name of First Joint In	ventor: Chung Y.	. Kwok
		gford, Irvine, California 92602
Signature:	pu-	
Date: 6-17-	2004	
Date Application Exec	cuted:	
STATE OF CALLO COUNTY OF OYA	Ma §	
COUNTY OF OY	inge s	SS:
Chung Y. Kwok, kno	own to me to be wledged to me that i	on this 17 day of TUNE, 2004, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and
GIVEN UND	ER MY HAND AN	ND SEAL of office this 17 day of Jule A.D., 2004.
SHAWN F COMM1 NOTARY PUBLIC ORANGE My Term Exp.	1366286 C CCALIFORNIA I COUNTY W	Notary Poolic Commission Expires: 7/26/06

Atty. Dkt. No.: INTS-26,806

Page 2 of 2